503815822 05/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3862470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAWN LUCAS	01/04/2016
CHENG WEI	12/17/2015
RAHIM MAKNOJIA	12/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15148528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: assignments@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET, CIRA CENTRE

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	358889.02/104709.001129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA L. TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Laura L. Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=358889_02_104709_001129_Exec_Assignments_all_inventors_MINUS_GIBSON_as-filed_05-06-16#page1.tif source=358889_02_104709_001129_Exec_Assignments_all_inventors_MINUS_GIBSON_as-filed_05-06-16#page2.tif source=358889_02_104709_001129_Exec_Assignments_all_inventors_MINUS_GIBSON_as-filed_05-06-16#page3.tif

PATENT 503815822 REEL: 038488 FRAME: 0113

source=358889_02_104709_001129_Exec_Assignments_all_inventors_MINUS_GIBSON_as-filed_05-06-16#page4.tif source=358889_02_104709_001129_Exec_Assignments_all_inventors_MINUS_GIBSON_as-filed_05-06-16#page5.tif source=358889_02_104709_001129_Exec_Assignments_all_inventors_MINUS_GIBSON_as-filed_05-06-16#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 038488 FRAME: 0114

			MS	Docket No.: 358889.01
inventor of application e	subject matter (ntitled " <u>Automatic</u>	"INVENTION") dis System Respons	closed a	nventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent ternal Field-Replaceable Unit
(FRU) Process	_" ("APPLICATION")	, wnich.		
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No. Office	representative, M rosoft Way, Re IAL REPRESENTA I on	icrosoft edmond, TIVES), by	to insert here in and given Application the following this APPLICATION's
	Application No., fi	ling date, and Off	ice, wnei	1 Known;
	was filed on <u>Decel</u> No <u>62/267,568</u> <u>Trademark Office</u> '	by the following (
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	elf and its succest cquiring, the entility, in the INVENTI ed therefrom, suc ted States, its t	ssors and assigns re and exclusive r ON and the APPLIC h as continuing ap	s ("ASSIC ights, tit CATION (oplication	n limited liability company, on GNEE"), is entitled to, and is tle and interest, including the and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and gn countries ("APPLICATION
	•	• •	o., filing	iests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ey are known;
Application N	·	Filing Date		Office

Application No. Filing Date Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Lu June	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Shawn Lucas	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 358889.01

	MS	Docket No.: 358889.01
I <u>Cheng Wei</u> ("ASSIGNO of subject matter ("INVENTION entitled " <u>Automatic System Process</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which	N") disclosed and/or clai Response To External F	·
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No. Office Application No., fi	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, GAL REPRESENTATIVES), don by	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application the following this APPLICATION's n known;
	by the following Office " <u>U</u>	
<u>Trademark Office</u>	•	
Microsoft Technology Liebehalf of itself and its succe desirous of acquiring, the entiright of priority, in the INVENTI patents derived therefrom, sucfor the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIC re and exclusive rights, tit ON and the APPLICATION (h as continuing application	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
,	•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert to following table for any APPLICA	• •	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	ı	

Tollowing table for any Application Derivatives after they are known,			
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

 <u> </u>	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's signature

Date

Cheng Wei

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 358889.01

	MS	Docket No.: 358889.01
I <u>Rahim Maknojia</u> ("ASS inventor of subject matter ('application entitled <u>"Automatic (FRU) Process"</u> ("APPLICATION")	'INVENTION") disclosed a : System Response To Ex	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Micr (ASSIGNEE'S LEG parentheses (filed	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, AL REPRESENTATIVES),	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application
	by ling date, and Office, whe	
	<u>mber 15, 2015</u> and was gi ^r by the following Office " <u>U</u> ;	
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its success desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTION patents derived therefrom, such for the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIC re and exclusive rights, tit ON and the APPLICATION (n as continuing application	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby a REPRESENTATIVES to insert th following table for any APPLICATION	ne Application No., filing	•
Application No.	Filing Date	Office Office

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT AS	SIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	358889.01
moresp e su Leonikiu sorikme ik			
organi pilippomistrii dimi, imitoso i		tanan in 17° kmiti ser	
For good and valuable			380.55
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR,	X		
the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire			197
right of priority, in the INVENTION			
patents derived therefrom, such a			
for the United States, its ter	fitories, and all forei	gn countries ("A	PPLICATION .
DERIVATIVES"));			
ASSIGNOR agrees to execu	e de la compagnació de matematica de la compagnació de la compagna		
	X	PLICATION DERIVA	
litigation regarding letters patent and perfecting title to the APPLICA	derived therefrom, and YTION (and APPLICATIOI	for the purpose o	f protecting
litigation regarding letters patent and perfecting title to the APPLIC/	derived therefrom, and TION (and APPLICATION	for the purpose o	f protecting
litigation regarding letters patent	derived therefrom, and YTION (and APPLICATIOI	for the purpose o	f protecting
litigation regarding letters patent and perfecting title to the APPLIC/	derived therefrom, and TION (and APPLICATION	for the purpose o	f protecting
Inventor's Signature	derived therefrom, and APPLICATION / 3 Date	for the purpose o	f protecting
litigation regarding letters patent and perfecting title to the APPLICA Gaharmak Jinventor's Signature Rahim Maknojia	derived therefrom, and APPLICATION / 3 Date	for the purpose o N DERIVATIVES). ンプロクタクリケ マンプロ ne in Native Langua	f protecting
Inventor's Signature Rahim Maknojia Printed Name in English	derived therefrom, and TION (and APPLICATION Date Printed Nam (if other tha	for the purpose on DERIVATIVES). (f protecting
Iltigation regarding letters patent and perfecting title to the APPLIC/ Churwellan Inventor's Signature Rahim Maknojia Printed Name in English	derived therefrom, and TION (and APPLICATION) Date Printed Ñan (if other tha	for the purpose of N DERIVATIVES). 2 20 2015 7 20 2015 1e in Native Langua n English)	f protecting
Iltigation regarding letters patent and perfecting title to the APPLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	derived therefrom, and ATION (and APPLICATIO) Continued the continued from the continu	for the purpose of N DERIVATIVES). 2 20 2015 7 20 2015 1e in Native Langua n English)	f protecting

Page 2 of 2